RE	08-04	-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T			Patent and Trademark Office original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	10110	9938	of receiving party(ies):	
			Furniture Components, Ltd.	
Kenneth R. Sawatzky	4	Internal Address:	of unitare components, Etc.	
(1/2)		memai /todices.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	⊠ No	Street Address:	501 Manitou Drive	
Nature of conveyance:			Kitchener, Ontario NWC 1L2	
Assignment			Canada	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	ame	City:	State: ZIP:	
Other	i	tional name(s) & address	s(es) attached: 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	
Execution Date: September 15, 1997			esignation is attached: Yes No arate document from Assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the	e execution date of t	he application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s). 08/929,021			B. Patent No(s).	
Additional nu	umbers attached	? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	• (
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	lence 6.	Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:	
Name: John F. Rollins	7.	Total fee (37 CFR	§3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>	
			nitial filing of May 5, 1999	
Address: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Suite 3000 Ten South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606				
		Deposit Account N	o. 01-0850	
		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document.	egoing informatio	n is true and correct	t and any attached copy is a true copy	
John F. Rollins	Signature	Klu	July 29, 1999 Date	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	;	Dale	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:5_				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
8/03/1999 DHGUYEN 00000306 010850 08929021 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

05-1	3-1969			
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
95,456-C (10967.05284) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	IN DIFFER LINE AND A STREET ASSUMPTION OF SOME THOUSAND			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
010	Name: Waterloo Furniture Components, Ltd.			
Kenneth R. Sawatzky	Internal Address:			
MED CO RATIONS	memai Address.			
C-16-99	Street Address: 501 Manitou Drive			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Kitchener, Ontario N2C 1L2			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	CHXX CANADA STATEK ZIP:			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Other	A domestic representative designation is attached: Yes XX No			
Execution Date: June 30, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s). 08/929,021	B. Patent No(s).			
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🗓 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: <u>John F. Rollins</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
WITCOFF Address: BANNER & AND EXEMPTION LTD.	X Enclosed			
10 South Wacker Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Suite 3000 Chicago, Illinois 60606	8. Deposit Account No. 01-0850			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	(DM)			
John F. Rollins	May 5, 1999			
Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date			
(/	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:			
<i>a</i>	ch This Portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Day Assissa	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: 95,456-C Serial No.: 08/929,021

Inventor: Kevin O'Neill and Kenneth R. Sawatzky

Date of Execution

of Application: June 30, 1998 Filing Date: September 15, 1997

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to:

Waterloo Furniture Components, Ltd., a corporation under the laws of the Province of Ontario

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

A DRAWER SLIDE LATCH

and identified as:

Case No. 95,456-C

in the offices of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorizes said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 010135 FRAME: 0234

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of	
	Kevin O'Neill
tota of	
tate of	
County of	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged be	efore me this day of
, by	
	NOTARY PUBLIC
n C 1	
VITNESS my hand and seal this/s day of Spten	nber 1997
/	1-0 +1
)	Kenneth R. Sawatzky
Sounce Ontario, Canada	Remieth R. Sawatzky
State of Untario, anada	
County of Waterloo	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged be	efore me this Kay of
tember 1997 by Kenneth R.	
CAPULA III by Meanur K.	escuttory -
	Jameson Mas L

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: 95,456-C Serial No.: 08/929,021

Inventor: Kevin O'Neill and Kenneth R. Sawatzky

Date of Execution

of Application: June 30, 1998 Filing Date: September 15, 1997

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to:

Waterloo Furniture Components, Ltd., a corporation under the laws of the Province of Ontario

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

A DRAWER SLIDE LATCH

and identified as:

Case No. 95,456-C

in the offices of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorizes said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 010135 FRAME: 0236

WITNESS my hand and seal this day	of
	Kevin O'Neill
State of	<u>.</u>
County of	<u></u>
The foregoing instrument was acl	knowledged before me this day of
, by	
	NOTARY PUBLIC
WITNESS my hand and seal this/sday	of September 1997
)	Kenneth R. Sawatzky
rovinu Ontario, (a)	nada
POVINCE ONTARIO, CA. County of Waterloo	
,	knowledged before me thisday of
oten ber 1997 by Kenn	
	Banielon Was L
	NOTARY PUBLIC